

VENDOR/EXHIBITOR APPLICATION FORM		
COMPANY / ORGANIZATION NAME:		
Address:		
CONTACT(S) WHO WILL STAFF THE TABLE:		
PHONE: EMAIL:		
COMPANY / ORG. DESCRIPTION:		
GOODS OR SERVICES BEING SOLD:		
FEES (CHECK THE OPTION THAT APPLIES FOR YOU) MY \$150 FEE IS ENCLOSED. I AM REPRESENTING A FOR-PROFIT COMPANY/BUSINESS. 20% OF OUR SALES FROM THE TABLE WILL BE DONATED TO MISSING GRACE FOUNDATION AT CLOSE OF THE EVENT. MY \$50 FEE IS ENCLOSED. I AM REPRESENTING A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION OR HOME BASED BUSINESS. 20% OF OUR SALES WILL BE DONATED TO MISSING GRACE FOUNDATION AT THE CLOSE OF THE EVENT. I AM SPONSORING THE EVENT AND MY TABLE IS COMPLEMENTARY I AM PAYING BY CHECK: PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: MISSING GRACE FOUNDATION I AM PAYING BY CREDIT CARD:		
CHARGE MY FEE TO MY: VISA MASTER CARD DISCOVER FILL IN ALL CARD HOLDER'S INFORMATION (AS IT APPEARS ON CARD AND ON STATEMENT)		
CONFIDENTIAL CARD NUMBER:		
EMAIL:ADDRESS:		
PLEASE SEND COMPLETED FORMS AND PAYMENT TO: MISSING GRACE FOUNDATION * 21370 JOHN MILLESS DR., SUITE 210 ROGERS, MN 55374		



2015 MINNESOTA HOPE & HEARTS RUN/WALK VENDOR / EXHIBITOR INFORMATION

THANK YOU FOR YOUR INTEREST IN THE 10TH ANNUAL MINNESOTA HOPE & HEARTS RUN AND THE MISSING GRACE FOUNDATION.

EVENT DATE: SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2015

EVENT ADDRESS: BUNKER HILLS REGIONAL PARK (PAVILION # 3) CSAH 14 / FOLEY BVD, COON RAPIDS, MN 55448. THERE ARE 2 ENTRANCES TO THE PARK. THE NORTH ENTRANCE GATEHOUSE IS CLOSEST TO THE PAVILIONS #3 AND #2 WHERE THE HOPE & HEARTS EVENT TAKES PLACE. NORTH ENTRANCE: BUNKER LAKE BLVD (ALSO CALLED COUNTRY RD 116) ENTER INTO PARK AT COUNTY PARK ROAD A.

- **PARKING:** \$5 FEE PER CAR PARKING WITHIN THE PARK. THIS FEE IS REQUIRED BY ANOKA COUNTY PARKS AT THE GATE ENTRANCE TO THE PARK.
- A 6 FOOT SKIRTED TABLE AND 2 CHAIRS WILL BE PROVIDED. THERE ARE A LIMITED NUMBER OF TENTS AVAILABLE ON A FIRST-COME, FIRST-SERVE BASIS.
- VENDOR'S / EXHIBITORS ARE TO CHECK-IN ON EVENT DAY AT THE VOLUNTEER / VENDOR TENT AND WILL BE ASSISTED TO THEIR TABLE. VENDORS NEED TO BE SET UP BY 9:00 A.M. AND TABLES STAFFED UNTIL 12:00 P.M.
- VENDOR'S/ EXHIBITORS CAN UNLOAD DISPLAY ITEMS BEFORE PARKING. HOPE & HEARTS VOLUNTEERS WILL ASSIST TO BRING ITEMS TO/ FROM TABLE.
- VENDORS / EXHIBITORS MUST TURN IN APPLICATION, WAIVER AND PAYMENT **BY** SEPTEMBER 12, 2015.
- FOOD VENDORS MUST POST THE PROPER LICENSE AND DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED BY ANOKA COUNTY. ALSO REQUEST IN WRITING IF ELECTRICITY IS NEEDED (LIMITED AVAIL.)
- EVENT TAKES PLACE RAIN OR SHINE.

WE ANTICIPATE HAVING 1500 PARTICIPANTS BASED ON ATTENDANCE HISTORY. AS A VENDOR AT THIS EVENT, YOU WILL HAVE AN OPPORTUNITY TO ADVERTISE, PROMOTE AND SELL YOUR COMPANY'S GOODS AND SERVICES ALL WHILE HELPING FURTHER THE MISSION OF MISSING GRACE FOUNDATION.

MISSING GRACE FOUNDATION IS A NATIONAL NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION THAT PROVIDES RESOURCES AND SUPPORT FOR FAMILIES THAT HAVE EXPERIENCED A PREGNANCY LOSS, INFANT LOSS, INFERTILITY OR ADOPTION ALONG WITH EDUCATION AND BEREAVEMENT MATERIALS FOR PROFESSIONAL CARE PROVIDERS. THE HEART OF THE MISSION OF G.R.A.C.E. IS HELPING FAMILIES GRIEVE, RESTORE, ARISE, COMMEMORATE AND EDUCATE.

> PLEASE DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS OR INQUIRIES TO: INFO@MISSINGGRACE.ORG OR CALL (763) 497-0709.

> > WWW.MISSINGGRACE.ORG

HOPE & HEARTS RUN/WALK WAIVER PLEASE CIRCLE TO INDICATE YOUR INVOLVEMENT COMPLETE ONE FORM PER PERSON

Vendor Exhibitor Entertainment. Other_____

I WISH TO PARTICIPATE IN THE **MINNESOTA HOPE & HEARTS RUN/WALK E**VENT. I WILL BE AT LEAST 18 YEARS OR OLDER ON THE DATE THE EVENT COMMENCES. MINORS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED AND SUPERVISED AT ALL TIMES BY A PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN DURING THE EVENT.

I UNDERSTAND THAT ALL DONATIONS PROCESSED BY MISSING GRACE FOUNDATION ARE NON-REFUNDABLE AND NON-TRANSFERABLE, EVEN IF I DO NOT PARTICIPATE IN THE EVENT. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT THE REGISTRATION FEE IS NON-REFUNDABLE AND NON-TRANSFERABLE.

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I UNDERSTAND THAT WHILE PARTICIPATING IN THIS EVENT, I WILL BE USING A PUBLIC AREA AND FACILITIES WHERE MANY HAZARDS EXIST AND I AM AWARE OF AND APPRECIATE THE RISKS THAT MAY RESULT FROM MY OWN AND OTHERS' USE. I AM ALSO AWARE THAT ACCIDENTS MAY OCCUR DURING THIS EVENT WHICH COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY, DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE OR OTHERWISE. I AM VOLUNTARILY ATTENDING THIS EVENT WITH KNOWLEDGE OF ALL SUCH RISKS.

IN CONSIDERATION FOR BEING PERMITTED TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS EVENT, I AGREE TO PERSONALLY ASSUME ALL RISKS AND TO RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE MISSING GRACE FOUNDATION, AND ANY DESIGNATED BENEFICIARIES, SPONSORS, OFFICIALS, PARTICIPATING CLUBS, COMMUNITIES, ORGANIZATIONS, FRIENDS OF THE EVENT, VOLUNTEERS, AND ALL OTHER GOVERNMENT OR PUBLIC ENTITIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS AND ALL THEIR RESPECTIVE DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES AND MEMBERS (COLLECTIVELY, "THE RELEASEES"), FOR ANY CLAIM, LOSS OR LIABILITY THAT I MAY HAVE ARISING OUT OF MY PARTICIPATION IN THE EVENT, INCLUDING BODILY INJURY, DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE, OR OTHERWISE WHETHER CAUSED BY NEGLIGENCE OR CARELESSNESS OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE.

I INTEND BY THE WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY TO RELEASE IN ADVANCE, AND TO WAIVE MY RIGHTS AND TO DISCHARGE ALL OF THE RELEASEES FROM ALL CLAIMS, LOSSES OR LIABILITIES FOR DEATH, BODILY INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE THAT I MAY HAVE, OR WHICH MAY HEREAFTER ACCRUE TO ME OR TO OTHERS BECAUSE OF MY ACTIONS AS A RESULT OF MY PARTICIPATION IN THIS EVENT, EVEN THOUGH THAT LIABILITY MAY ARISE FROM NEGLIGENCE OR CARELESSNESS ON THE PART OF THE RELEASEES, FROM DANGEROUS OR DEFECTIVE PROPERTY OR EQUIPMENT OWNED, MAINTAINED OR CONTROLLED BY THEM OR PRESENT AT THE EVENT OR BECAUSE OF THEIR POSSIBLE LIABILITY WITHOUT FAULT. I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY IS BINDING ON MY HEIRS, ASSIGNS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES.

I WILL ABIDE BY ALL RULES AND REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED BY THE EVENT ORGANIZERS AND PERSONNEL AS WELL AS THE LOCAL VEHICLE CODE. I FURTHER AGREE THAT MY PARTICIPATION IN THE EVENT IS SUBJECT TO THE SOLE DISCRETION OF THE ORGANIZERS.

I UNDERSTAND THAT MY NAME, PHOTOGRAPH, VOICE OR LIKENESS MAY BE USED FOR ALL PROMOTIONAL PURPOSES RELATED TO THE EVENT BY MISSING GRACE FOUNDATION, AND THEIR SPONSORS, BENEFICIARIES, LICENSEES, AFFILIATES AND EMPLOYEES. I CONSENT TO AND AUTHORIZE, IN ADVANCE, SUCH USE AND WAIVE ALL RIGHTS OF PRIVACY I HAVE IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. AND I UNDERSTAND THAT I WILL NOT BENEFIT FINANCIALLY FROM ANY USE THEREOF.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND AGREEMENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT BY SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT, I AGREE TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

PRINT NAME:	-
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
EMERGENCY CONTACT NAME:	Рноле: